**County Executive Office** 

1195 Third Street, Suite 310 Napa, CA 94559 www.countyofnapa.org

> Main: (707) 253-4421 Fax: (707) 253-4176

Leanne Link County Executive Officer



A Tradition of Stewardship A Commitment to Service

**Contact: Barbara Fultz,** Administrative Support Technician Committees & Commissions (707) 253-4421 <u>barbara.fultz@countyofnapa.org</u>

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 11, 2017

## Applicants sought for the Napa County Mental Health Board

(Napa, Calif--) The County Executive Officer announces two vacancies on the Napa County Mental Health Board. These vacancies represent the following categories: 1) Consumer and 2) Family Member of Consumer, with the terms expiring January 1, 2020.

The Mental Health Board meets at 4:00 p.m. on the second Monday of each month at Health & Human Services Agency, 2751 Napa Valley Corporate Drive, Building A, First Floor, Oak Conference Room, Napa, CA 94558.

The fifteen-member Mental Health Board represents the categories of consumers, family members of consumers, interested and concerned citizens and a member of the Board of Supervisors. Applicants need not have any specialized or professional background, although no member of the Board or his or her spouse shall be a full-time or part-time employee of a county mental health service, an employee of the State Department of Health Care Services, or an employee, or a paid member of the governing body of a Bronzan-McCorquodale contract agency.

Anyone interested in consideration for appointment must submit a completed application form. Application forms are available at the County Executive Office, 1195 Third Street, Suite 310, Napa, CA 94559, telephone (707) 253-4421 <u>or</u> online at <u>www.countyofnapa.org/ceo/committeesandcommissions</u>. Click on "application for appointment" under the "Current Openings" heading and follow the application instructions. **Recruitment will remain open until vacancies are filled.** 

The Board of Supervisors and staff of Napa County are dedicated to preserving and sustaining Napa County for present and future generations as a community with generous open space, a thriving agricultural industry and a quality human and natural environment. Visit us on the Web at <u>www.countyofnapa.org</u>.